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420044 - Dom inion BR Cornwell

412002 - ANR Cha lkey

420383 - Gulf South Kiln

420556 - SNG Toca

420294 - SNG Pugh

420546 - SNG Rose Hill

420291 - Tra nsco Heidelb erg

420723 - Enterprise Texa s Ca rtha ge

412013 - Enterprise Intra  Sa b ine

420941 - ANR Greenville
411159 - Enterprise Intra  Ka ty

412684 - ANR Sha dyside

421034 - ANR Ra pides

421059 - SESH - Peta l

420852 - M idwestern SM S

421012 - ANR Greenville -South

420366 - Florida  Ga s Ca rnes

411306 - Enterprise Intra  Agua  Dulce

400459 - Col Ga s BR Cob b420045 - Col Ga s M a vity

420079 - Col Ga s Greenup

420345 - Dom inion Gilm ore

420064 - Col Ga s Ca m b ridge

420049 - Col Ga s N M ea ns

420373 - Tra nsco Kinder
420289 - Ea st Tenn Greenb rier

420696 - Am er M id (Tenn) Ba rton

420473 - Trunkline Kinder

420042 - Ea st Tenn Lob elville

400460 - Texa s Ga s M itchellville

420058 - Am er M id (Ala tenn) Corinth

420942 - Am er M id (Ba m a ga s)

420886 - TETCO Dry Creek

450261 - PEM EX - South

421013 - Am er M id (M id La ) Fa irb a nks

421056 - Cypress Pipeline

420307 - Am er M id (Ala tenn) Ba rton

420879 - South Cross M ount Z ion

412088 - Enterprise Texa s M onte Christo 411903 - Enterprise Texa s Sa ntella na

410173 - Enterprise Texa s Sun

900553 - NGPL Cha lkey

410907 - Trunkline Centerville

412033 - M a rlin Ca rtha ge

412458 - Enterprise Texa s Gilm ore450262 - PEM EX - North

412669 - Enterprise Texa s Shoup

412690 - HPL Sa b ine

412738 - TECO India n Springs

412762 - Texa s Ga s Isola

412742 - Big Sa ndy Gla ncy

412763 - Texa s Ga s E Reed

44423 - REX Big M uskie

44577 - M EP Ja sper

412754 - Gulf South Heidelb erg

412830 - ETC Tiger

412829 - CEFS Rob eline

411911 - Enterprise Texa s Wha rton

412809 - Crosstex LIG - Clea r La ke

44521 - KM TP Clevela nd

411586 - Tra nsco - Sta rks SW La t

412884 - Kinetica  Gra nd Chenier

412883 - Kinetica  Cocodrie

411034 - Kinetica  Ega n

412882 - Kinetica  Port Sulphur

420803 - Ea st KY  Power J K Sm ith420907 - TV A Johnsonville

421067 - Ca lpine
420904 - DCP Hinsha w Edinb urg

420917 - Regency Pa nda  Power

412398 - Jefferson Isla nd

421062 - Entergy Perryville Power

420900 - Ba tesville

420822 - Ega n Hub

420702 - Ha ttiesb urg

420797 - Peta l

421055 - Tres Pa la cios

421017 - GDR Rio Bra vo

420712 - Entergy Power River

420794 - KY  U til E W Brown

412734 - Ca ledonia  Stora ge

421061 - M onroe Ga s Stora ge

420581 - V a rib us Beckwith Creek

421064 - E TX Electric

421003 - Ca ledonia  Genera ting

420948 - TV A M a gnolia

421043 - Pine Pra irie

412709 - Freeb ird Stora ge

420924 - Riverside La wrence

420937 - TV A Kem per

412789 - Lea f River

412725 - Ea gle Rock DeSoto

412352 - CEGT Guthrie

412035 - DCP M id Lib erty Hill

412036 - Regency Bea r Creek

420037 - Cra nb erry La ne Bra nch

412400 - Lob o Pipeline King Ra nch
412356 - DCP M id Tijerina

412607 - EP Energy Hollyfield

412100 - Atm os P/L

412680 - Trunkline Ga s La Ca ssine 412847 - Aca dia n Cheneyville

412691 - Regency Peoples Roa d

412277 - Ea gle Rock Brookela nd

412494 - DCP M id Wa rder

412860 - ETC Ga na do Pla nt

401366 - Tra nsco SW La tera l

421041 - Kinetica  Aca dia n

421078 - Hess Ra tcliffe

47799 - NET M exico Gillrina  Roa d 

420934 - Ea st Ohio Gilm ore Sa les

421086 - Ea st Ohio Plea sa nt V a lley

49042 - CP - U GC M ossy Oa ks

49861 - CCCPL Sinton

49524 - Gulf South Coa sta l Bend

49446 - Ca m eron IPL Ba nken Rd.

49780 - Gulf South Worthy Rd.

49554 - Am er M id (M id LA) North Peoples Rd.
49589 - ETC Tiger U rsus
49587 - Gulf South Lupe

49585 - Ena b le Ga s Bea rfoot
49643 - Gulf Crossing Skipper
49583 - M EP Pilla r

49198 - Ca rroll County Hom e

412062 - KM  Teja s - Ba nquette

420866-Zone 3 Pool

420865-Zone 2 Leg 100 Pool

420829-Zone 1 Leg 800 Pool

420828-Zone 1 Sta. 87 Pool

420827-Zone 1 Leg 100 Pool

420998-Zone L Leg 800 Pool

420999-Zone L Leg 500 Pool

420826-Zone 0 Leg 100 North Pool

405345-Zone 0 Leg 100 South Pool

460017-Bear Creek

460025-Portland-MA

460020-Portland-PA
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420044 - Dom inion BR Cornwell

410902 - Tra nsCa na da  Nia ga ra

420801 - M illennium  Greenwood

460004 - Dom inion Ha rrison

420101 - Tra nsco Riverva le

420207 - Algonquin M a hwa h

400459 - Col Ga s BR Cob b

420767 - Na tiona l Fuel Ca m p Perry
420069 - Na tiona l Fuel M ercer
420542 - Peoples Pula ski

420306 - Col Ga s Pitt Term
420199 - Peoples Pitt Term

420078 - Equitra n Pitt Term

420063 - Col Ga s U nionville

420496 - Na tiona l Fuel Sha ron

420062 - Col Ga s Newca stle

420067 - Dom inion Petersb urg

400480 - Col Ga s Brinker
420060 - Col Ga s Dunga nnon

420428 - Na tiona l Fuel Sherm a n

420066 - Dom inion Augusta

420345 - Dom inion Gilm ore

420064 - Col Ga s Ca m b ridge

420088 - Na tiona l Fuel M a yville

420314 - Na tiona l Fuel Cochra nton

420086 - Dom inion Phelps

420617 - Dom inion Hopewell
420688 - Dom inion La keville

420092 - Na tiona l Fuel Lewiston

420326 - Na tiona l Fuel Pekin
420497 - Na tiona l Fuel Cla rence

420502 - Dom inion M a rilla

420690 - Dom inion N Sheldon
412865 - Na tiona l Fuel E Aurora

420075 - Na tiona l Fuel Wa ttsb urg

420390 - Na tiona l Fuel Townville

420076 - Na tiona l Fuel Ha m b urg

420087 - Dom inion Cochra nton

420200 - Na tiona l Fuel U nion City

420243 - Na tiona l Fuel Na shville

400483 - Na tiona l Fuel Pettis

420214 - Dom inion Brookview

420072 - Na tiona l Fuel La m ont
420449 - Col Ga s Highla nd

420730 - Na tiona l Fuel Cra nb erry
420245 - Col Ga s M ilford

420914 - Dom inion Sa b insville

412181 - Iroquois Wright

412180 - Iroquois Shelton

412065 - Dom inion M orrisville

44423 - REX Big M uskie

412803 - Arlington

421022 - PSEG NY  Glenm ont

421068 - Ka iser Wyckoff Stora ge

420739 - Em era  Ha rrison

421018 - TETCO Ha nging Rock

420526 - Honeoye

421070 - Em pire Schoda ck

420747 - Berkshire Bousquet

420731 - Selkirk
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421046 - CNY OG Owego Sta gecoa ch

412874 - TETCO Wheelersb urg

412856 - Em pire P/L

420037 - Cra nb erry La ne Bra nch

421079 - Tra nsCa na da  Nia ga ra

420934 - Ea st Ohio Gilm ore Sa les

420932 - Ea st Ohio Petersb urg

420728 - Ea st Ohio Augusta  Sa les
421086 - Ea st Ohio Plea sa nt V a lley

49756 - Na tiona l Fuel Colden

49198 - Ca rroll County Hom e

48741 - Exelon Ha ndsom e La ke

48939- Genon M t. Ja ckson

48061 - SJRSY  Beirne Hill

420866-Zone 3 Pool

420870-Zone 5 Niagara Pool

420869-Zone 5 Leg 300 Pool

420891-Zone 4 Leg 300 Pool

420867-Zone 4 Leg 200 Pool

460018-Northern Storage

50763-Zone 5 Leg 200 West Pool

50679-Zone 5 Leg 200 East Pool
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420931 - Gra nite Ridge

420901 - Berkshire Power

420751 - Ba y Sta te M onson

420894 - Dynegy Bla ckstone

420707 - Ocea n Sta te

420926 - Rise

420884 - M illennium  Power

420285 - Algonquin M endon

412513 - Distriga s
50764-Zone 6 Leg 200 South Pool

50680 - Zone 6 Leg 200
North Pool
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 Segm ent Brea k
#* Stora ge

Com pressor Sta tion
Defa ult Direction

Rate Zone
Z one L
Z one 0
Z one 1
Z one 2
Z one 3
Z one 4
Z one 5
Z one 6

INSET #2

SEE INSET #2INSET#1

# # #    Segm ent Num b er

460012 - Dom inion Ellisb urg

420527 - Na tiona l Fuel Rose La ke

395

396

397 399

405030- Tra nsco Leidy 

307
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INSET # 1

405031- TETCO Leidy

TGP PIN M a p
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TENNESSEE GAS PIPELINE
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**Segment color does not indicate zone

**Segment color does not indicate zone
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PIN - PIN NAME -  SEGMENT NUMBER

Receipt
Delivery
Bi-Directiona l
Stora ge

xxxxx Pool

420527 - Na tiona l Fuel Rose La ke

50764 - Zone 6 Leg 200 South Pool

50680 - Zone 6 Leg 200 North Pool

420872 - Zone 6 Leg 300 Pool

Acadian Gas Pipeline Dominion Transmission Gulf South Natural Gas Pipeline Pools
412847 - Acadian Cheneyville - 823 420087 - Dominion Cochranton - 219 49780 - Gulf South Worthy Rd. - 143 900553 - NGPL Chalkey - 905 420999-Zone L Leg 500 Pool-527

Algonquin Gas 460012 - Dominion Ellisburg - 395 Hattiesburg Storage NET Mexico 420998-Zone L Leg 800 Pool-823
420207 - Algonquin Mahwah - 324 420345 - Dominion Gilmore - 209 420702 - Hattiesburg - 534 47799 - NET Mexico  Gillrina Road - 101 420826-Zone 0 Leg 100 North Pool-139
420285 - Algonquin Mendon - 282 460004 - Dominion Harrison - 399 Honeoye Storage Pemex 405345-Zone 0 Leg 100 South Pool-109

American Midstream 420617 - Dominion Hopewell - 233 420526 - Honeoye - 233 450262 - PEMEX - North - 492 420827-Zone 1 Leg 100 Pool-143
420307 - Amer Mid (Alatenn) Barton - 548 420688 - Dominion Lakeville - 233 HPL 450261 - PEMEX - South - 492 420828-Zone 1 Sta. 87 Pool-860
420058 - Amer Mid (Alatenn) Corinth - 847 420502 - Dominion Marilla - 295 412690 - HPL Sabine - 820 Peoples Nat Gas 420829-Zone 1 Leg 800 Pool-834
420696 - Amer Mid (Tenn)  Barton - 548 412065 - Dominion Morrisville - 241 Iroquois Gas Tran 420199 - Peoples Pitt Term - 290 420865-Zone 2 Leg 100 Pool-110
49554 - Amer Mid (Mid LA) N. Peoples Rd - 834 420690 - Dominion N Sheldon - 230 412180 - Iroquois Shelton - 345 420542 - Peoples Pulaski - 217 420866-Zone 3 Pool-114

ANR Pipeline 420067 - Dominion Petersburg - 216 412181 - Iroquois Wright - 249 Petal Storage 420867-Zone 4 Leg 200 Pool-217
412002 - ANR Chalkey - 905 420086 - Dominion Phelps - 237 Jefferson Island Storage 420797 - Petal - 534 420891-Zone 4 Leg 300 Pool-313
420941 - ANR Greenville - 143 420914 - Dominion Sabinsville - 314 412398 - Jefferson Island - 515 Pine Praire Energy 420869-Zone 5 Leg 300 Pool-324
421012 - ANR Greenville -South - 143 Eagle Rock Kaiser Francis 421043 - Pine Prairie - 823 420870-Zone 5 Niagara Pool-295
421034 - ANR Rapides - 823 412277 - Eagle Rock Brookeland - 132 421068 - Kaiser Wyckoff Storage - 299 Regency 50679 - Zone 5 Leg 200 East Pool-249
412684 - ANR Shadyside - 516 412725 - Eagle Rock DeSoto - 700 Kinder Morgan Tejas 412036 - Regency Bear Creek - 141 50763 - Zone 5 Leg 200 West Pool-237

Arlington Storage East Ohio 412062 - KM Tejas Banquette - 101 412691 - Regency Peoples Road - 834 420872-Zone 6 Leg 300 Pool-355
412803 - Arlington - 299 420728 - Eat Ohio Augusta Sales - 214 Kinder Morgan Texas Rockies Express 50680 - Zone 6 Leg 200 North Pool-267

Atmos Pipeline 420934 - East Ohio Gilmore - 209 44521 - KMTP Cleveland - 125 44423 - REX Big Muskie - 204 50764 - Zone 6 Leg 200 South Pool-261
412100 - Atmos P/L - 117 420932 - East Ohio Petersburg - 216 Kinetica SESH Storage

Big Sandy 421086 - East Ohio Pleasant Valley - 212 412883 - Kinetica Cocodrie - 523 421059 - SESH - Petal - 534 460017-Bear Creek-141
412742 - Big Sandy Glancy - 111 East Tennessee 411034 - Kinetica Egan - 515 South Cross 460018-Northern-313

Caledonia 420042 - East Tenn Lobelville - 163 412884 - Kinetica Grand Chenier - 905 420879 - South Cross Mount Zion - 542 460020-Portland-PA-163
412734 - Caledonia Storage - 542 420289 - East Tenn Greenbrier - 860 421041 - Kinetica Acadian Southern Natural Gas 460025-Portland-MA-163

Cameron Interstate Egan Hub Storage 412882 - Kinetica Port Sulphur - 526 420294 - SNG Pugh - 542 Power Plants
49446 - Cameron IPL Banken Rd. - 820 420822 - Egan Hub - 509 Leaf River 420546 - SNG Rose Hill - 534 421013 - AM MIDLA FAIRBANKS - 143

Centerpoint Empire Pipeline 412789 - Leaf River - 534 420556 - SNG Toca - 527 420942 - AMMID BA BAMAGAS  - 548
412829 - CEFS Robeline - 132 412856 - Empire Pipeline - 233 Lobo Pipeline Teco Gas Gathering 420751 - BAY STATE MONSON - 261
412352 - CEGT Guthrie - 143 Enable Gas Trans 412400 - Lobo Pipeline King Ranch - 406 412738 - TECO Indian Springs - 125 420747 - BERKSHIRE BOUSQUET - 256

Central NY O&G 49585 - Enable Gas Bearfoot - 834 Maritimes & NE Texas Eastern 420901 - BERKSHIRE POWER - 261
421046 - CNYOG Owego Stagecoach - 319 Enterprise Intrastate 412510 - Maritimes Haverhill Portland - 284 420886 - TETCO Dry Creek - 187 421003 - CALEDONIA GEN - 542

Cheniere Corpus Christi 411306 - Enterprise Intra Agua Dulce - 101 412538 - Maritimes Dracut - 284 405031- TETCO Leidy Potter - 396 420931 - CALPINE GRANITE RIDGE - 284
49861 - CCCPL Sinton - 101 411159 - Enterprise Intra Katy - 117 Marlin Midstream 412874 - TETCO Wheelersburg - 200 421067 - CALPINE HIDALGO - 490

Columbia Gas 412013 - Enterprise Intra Sabine - 820 412033 - Marlin Carthage - 700 Texas Gas  49198  - CARROLL COUNTY HOME - 212
400459 - Col Gas BR Cobb - 114 Enterprise Texas Midcontinent Express 412763 - Texas Gas E Reed - 143 420900 - COOPERAT BATESVILLE  - 163
400480 - Col Gas Brinker - 214 420723 - Enterprise Texas Carthage - 700 44577 - MEP Jasper - 534 412762 - Texas Gas Isola - 834 420904 - DCP EDINBURG  - 490
420064 - Col Gas Cambridge - 209 412458 - Enterprise Texas Gilmore - 410 49583 - MEP Pillar - 834 400460 - Texas Gas Mitchellville - 860 420894 - DYNEGY BLACKSTONE - 282
420060 - Col Gas Dungannon - 214 412088 - Enterprise Texas Monte Christo - 409 Midwestern Gas TransCanada 420803 - E KY PWR J K  SMITH - 187
420079 - Col Gas Greenup - 110 411903 - Enterprise Texas Santellana - 409 420852 - Midwestern SMS - 860 410902 - TransCanada Niagara - 296 421064 - E TX SAN JACINTO - 125
420449 - Col Gas Highland - 307 412669 - Enterprise Texas Shoup - 101 Millennium Pipeline 421079 - TransCanada Niagara - 296 420739 - EMERA HARRISON CO GEN - 295
420045 - Col Gas Mavity - 112 410173 - Enterprise Texas Sun - 409 420801 - Millennium Greenwood - 299 Transco 421070 - EMPIREGN SCHODACK - 249
420245 - Col Gas Milford - 321 411911 - Enterprise Texas Wharton - 109 Monroe Gas Storage 420291 - Transco Heidelberg - 534 420712 - ENT MS POWER RIVERS SALES - 143
420049 - Col Gas N Means - 187 EP Energy 421061 - Monroe Gas Storage - 548 420373 - Transco Kinder - 501 421062 - ENTRGYLA PERRYVILLE - 143
420062 - Col Gas Newcastle - 217 412607 - EP Energy Hollyfield - 700 National Fuel Gas 405030- Transco Leidy - 396   48741 - EXELON HANDSOME LAKE - 300
420306 - Col Gas Pitt Term - 290 Equitran L.P. 420767 - National Fuel Camp Perry - 219 420101 - Transco Rivervale - 324   48939 - GENON MT JACKSON - 290
420063 - Col Gas Unionville - 290 420078 - Equitran Pitt Term - 290 420497 - National Fuel Clarence - 295 401366 - Transco SW Lateral - 820 421078 - HESS RATCLIFFE - 542

Copano Pipelines - UGC ETC Texas 420314 - National Fuel Cochrant - 219 411586 - Transco - Starks SW Lat - 820 420794 - KY UTIL E W BROWN - 187
49042 - CP - UGC  Mossy Oaks - 117 412860 - ETC Ganado Plant - 109 49756 - National Fuel Colden - 224 Tres Palacios Gas Storage 420884 - MILLENNIUM POWER COGEN - 261

Cranberry Pipeline ETC Tiger 420730 - National Fuel Cranberry - 300 421055 - Tres Palacios - 109 420707 - OCEAN ST  PROVIDENCE - 281
420037 - Cranberry Lane Branch - 114 412830 - ETC Tiger - 143 412865 - National Fuel E Aurora - 295 Trunkline Gas 421022 - PSEG NY GLENMONT - 249

Crosstex LIG 49589 - ETC Tiger Ursus - 834 420076 - National Fuel Hamburg - 224 410907 - Trunkline Centerville - 515 420917 - REGENCY PANDA POWER  - 141
412809 - Crosstex LIG - Clear Lake - 140 Florida Gas 420072 - National Fuel Lamont - 307 412680 - Trunkline LaCassine - 910 420926 - RISEC FPLE RISE - 281

Cypress Pipeline 420366 - Florida Gas Carnes - 527 420092 - National Fuel Lewiston - 296 420473 - Trunkline Kinder - 822 420924 - RIVERSIDE LAWERENCE  - 111
421056 - Cypress Pipeline - 515 Freebird Gas Storage 420088 - National Fuel Mayville - 224 Varibus 420731 - SELKIRK SMS - 249

DCP Midstream 412709 - Freebird Storage - 548 420069 - National Fuel Mercer - 219 420581 - Varibus Beckwith Creek - 820   48061 - SJRSY RG BEIRNE HILL - 318
412035 - DCP Mid Liberty Hill - 141 Gasoducto Del Rio (GDR) 420243 - National Fuel Nashville - 224 421018 - TETCO HANGING ROCK - 200
412356 - DCP Mid Tijerina - 406 421017 - GDR Rio Bravo - 491 420326 - National Fuel Pekin - 296 420907 - TVA JOHNSONVILLE  - 163
412494 - DCP Mid Warder - 406 Gulf Crossing 400483 - National Fuel Pettis - 219 420937 - TVA KEMPER - 542

Distrigas 49643 - Gulf Crossing Skipper - 834 420527 - National Fuel Rose Lake - 397 420948 - TVA MAGNOLIA - 163
412513 - Distrigas - 268 Gulf South 420496 - National Fuel Sharon - 217

Dominion Transmission 412754 - Gulf South Heidelberg - 534 420428 - National Fuel Sherman - 224
420066 - Dominion Augusta - 214 420383 - Gulf South Kiln - 527 420390 - National Fuel Townville - 219
420044 - Dominion Br Cornwell - 114 49524 - Gulf South Coastal Bend - 109 420200 - National Fuel Union City - 219
420214 - Dominion Brookview - 249 49587 - Gulf South Lupe - 834 420075 - National Fuel Wattsburg - 219


